General
Eaton's Cooper Power™ series X-Limiter™
full-range current-limiting fuses are used for
transformer protection, capacitor protection and
sectionalizing. Their non-gas evolving element
design allows for maximum energy limitation and
minimum peak arc voltages without corrosive
by-products. Thus, they can significantly limit

Instructions
CA132046EN, Current-Limiting Fuse Mounts
R240-91-105, 4.3 kV X-Limiter Fuse TCC
R240-91-106, 4.3, 5.5 kV (130-200) Parallel Mounted X-Limiter Fuse
TCC
R240-91-107, 5.5 kV X-Limiter Fuse TCC
R240-91-109, 8.3, 15.5, 23.0 kV X-Limiter Fuse TCC
R240-91-110, 8.3, 15.5, 23.0 kV (130-280) Parallel X-Limiter Fuse TCC
R240-91-111, 8.3,15.5,23.0 kV DW X-Limiter Fuse TCC
CA132054EN, X-Limiter™ hinge-mounted current-limiting fuse
Table 6.  X-Limiter Full-range Current-limiting Fuse (Refer to Figures 1 and 2)
Continuous Current
Rating (A)
Catalog Number
4.3 kV 5.5 kV 8.3 kV 15.5 kV 23 kV
10 43F010-I 55F010-I 83F010-I 155F010-I 23F010-I
12 43F012-I 55F012-I 83F012-I 155F012-I 23F012-I
18 43F018-I 55F018-I 83F018-I 155F018-I 23F018-I
20 – 55F020-I 83F020-I 155F020-I 23F020-I
25 43F025-I 55F025-I 83F025-I 155F025-I 23F025-I
30 – 55F030-I 83F030-I 155F030-I 23F030-I
35 43F035-I – – – –
40 – 55F040-I 83F040-I 155F040-I 23F040-I
45 43F045-I – – – –
50DW – – 83F050-DW 155F050-DW 23F050-DW
50 43F050-I 55F050-I 83F050-I 155F050-I 23F050-I
65 43F065-I 55F065-I 83F065-I 155F065-I 23F065-I
75 43F075-I 55F075-I – – –
80 – – 83F080-I 155F080-I 23F080-I
100 43F100-I – 83F100-I 155F100-I 23F100-I
125 – – 83F125-I 155F125-I –
140 – – 83F140-I – –
6
Catalog Data CA132050EN
Effective December 2019
X-Limiter full-range current-limiting fuse